SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1860-1861/2014

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU,
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT,
ENERGY DEPARTMENT, FORT ST. GEORGE,
CHENNAI - 600009, TAMIL NADU & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. MUTHUKUMARASWAMY & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 has stated that his name has not been reflected in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

The office report indicates that the service report in respect of respondent No.6 has not been received as yet from the concerned Court High Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 4.8.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.04.17 06:46:26 CEST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG