www.ecourtsindia.com Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 216/2015

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED (TANGEDCO), THR. ITS CHAIRMAN, 144, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI-600009 & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GANDHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv. Mr. Abdul Saleem, Adv. Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Shashi, Adv. Ms.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

General for India submits that Learned Attorney similar matter being Special Leave Petition(C) No. 17879 of 2014 is pending and is listed on 4th August, 2015. Let this matter be also listed on 4th August, 2015 along with the connected matter.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Date: 2015.07.15 16:41:10 IST Reason: